
Welcome to Grace! 
 

Ministers —the people of Grace 
Pastor –  

 The Rev. Michael Schmidt………………………mike@gracedm.org 
Vicar – 
      Lotegeluaki Lengai………………………..lotegeluaki@gracedm.org 
      (Loh-tay-gay-loo-wahk-ee   Lain-guy) 
Organist –  

 Rich Snyder………………………………………………..rich@gracedm.org  
Piano Accompanist, Music Ensemble Coordinator –  

Kathy Bowermaster 
Minister for Communications –  

Michelle Voelker………………………………..michelle@gracedm.org 
Bookkeeper – 

Mike Hilsabeck……………………………………...mike.h@gracedm.org  
Office Assistant for Worship – 

Jessica Flannery…..…………………………..…..jessica@gracedm.org  
Property Manager –  

Nichole Aubert……………………………………..nichole@gracedm.org 
Custodian – Todd Haugen 
Ushers – Carter Woodruff 
Greeter – Joan Fumetti 
Lector – Carol Woodruff  
Communion Assistant –  
Altar Guild – Sue Anderson & Carol Woodruff 

Tech Crew – Greg Boeschen, Jamie Briggs, Chuck Denton, Paul 
Nelson, Jon Rissman, & Amy Schmelzer  

Counters – Mark Stumme & Tom McCleary 
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